
ARIZONA COUNTY CASA SUPPORT COUNCILS 
Statewide 
Arizona Friends of Foster Children Foundation 
360 E. Coronado Rd., Suite 190 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
 Tel: 602.252.9445 Fax: 623.487.3392 
Exec. Dir. Kris Jacober 
kjacober@affcf.org 
Website: www.affcf.org 
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in Arizona in out of home placement in 
Arizona 
Arizona Qualified Foster Care Charitable Organization 
 
Apache County 
Apache County Friends of CASA  
President:  Jackielyn Harrington 
Phone: 928-245-0495 
jackielyn@harringtontax.biz 
Sec:  Richard Ayres 928-245-3579 
cwbrichard@hotmail.com  
CASA Program Coordinator: Richard Blair  
E-mail: riblair@courts.az.gov  Phone: 928-337-3552 
Population served: all youth adjudicated dependent in Apache County. 
They have a grants program and provide back to school supplies to all their kids in care. 
 
Cochise County 
Cochise County Council for CASA 
Address: PO Box 4013 
  Sierra Vista, AZ 85636 
President: Mark Dannels  
Contact: Ned Letto  
Phone: 520-366-1593  nletto@casaaz.gov 
CASA Program Coordinator - Abigail Dodge 
Email: adodge@courts.az.gov Phone: 520- 432-7521  
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home placement from the 
Cochise, Graham and Greenlee County Superior Court. They also support CASAs in their work 
with the children, training and appreciation.  
Member: National CASA Association 
 
Coconino County 
Coconino CASA for Kids, Inc. 
Address: 330 Mt. Elden Lookout Rd. 
  Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
President:  Becky Lewis 
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Phone:  928.566.9353 (H); 928.699-7316 (C) 
E-mail:  flaglewis@aol.com 
Treasurer: Tammy Laird  
  2005 S Thompson Loop Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Phone: 928-214-7324  
Website:   www.Coconinocasaforkids.org 
CASA Program Coordinator, Nicole Snow, Jill Schuldt 
E-mail: nsnow@courts.az.gov  Phone: 928 226-5427; 928-226-5420  
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home placement from the 
Coconino County Superior Court 
Member: National CASA Association 
Arizona Qualified Charitable Organization 
Supports: grants for children, Holiday gifts for children; gas cards, training and recruitment for 
CASAs. 
 
Maricopa County 
Voices for CASA Children, Inc. 
4300 N. Miller Rd., Suite 116, Scottsdale, AZ, 85251 
Exec. Director Robin Pearson 
Phone: 480-685-4888; 480-335-5059  
e-mail: Robin.Pearson@voicesforcasachildren.org 
President:    Victoria Strayer 
Phone: 480.399.9319 
Email: Victoria.Strayer@voicesforcasachildren.org 
Website: www.voicesforcasachildren.org 
CASA Coordinator Justine Grabowsky  
e-mail: grabowskyj@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov  
 Phone:  602-506-3930 
Population served: Primarily Supporting Maricopa Co. CASA Program 
Member: National CASA Association 
Arizona Qualified Foster Care Charitable Organization 
Supports CASA recruitment, training and retention and Child Enrichment program. 
 
Mohave County 
CASA Council of Mohave County 
Address: PO Box 6605 
  Kingman, AZ 86402-6605 
Contacts: President: Beverly Siemens                 
Email: beverly.siemens@gmail.com  
cell:  530-632-5567  
Treasurer: Rod Siemens rodsiemens2@gmail.com  
Cell 530-632-2724 
Phone: 928.279.2100  
Executive Dir.: Ron Stephan 
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rstephan@citlink.net; phone 928-279-2100 
Secretary: Karen Stephan 
Website:      www.casasupport.org  
CASA Coordinator: Kingman: Lacie Robbins 
928-753-0790 ext. 4229 lrobbins@courts.az.gov 
CASA Coordinator Bullhead City: Melissa Thomas 
mthomas@courts.az.gov  
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home placement from the 
Mohave County Superior Court 
Member: National CASA Association 
Arizona Qualified Foster Care Charitable Organization  
Supports: recruitment, training and retention of CASAs and grants for children. 

 
Navajo County  
Navajo County Friends of CASA 
Address: PO Box 1774 
  Show Low, AZ 85902-1774 
President:     George Turner 
Phone: 928.242.3139; Email: gwturn77@aol.com 
Secretary: Linda Croteau;  
Email: lkcroteau@yahoo.com; Phone: 432-853-4018 
Website: navajocountyfriendsofcasa.org 
CASA Program Coordinator: Alysia Heward 
E-mail: AHeward@courts.az.gov  Phone: 928-524-4135; 
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home placement from the 
Navajo  County Superior Court 
Member: National CASA Association 
Arizona Qualified Foster Care Charitable Organization 

Supports: grants for children, winter coat program; infant and teen kits; emergency 
cards; Supports CASAs with appreciation events, gas cards, training. 

 
Pima County 
CASA Support Council for Pima County, Inc. 
Address: P.O. Box 36017 
  Tucson, AZ 85740 
President Linda Koral,  
Phone: 520-465-4425 
email:       linda@pimacountycasa.org 
Website:  www.pimacountycasa.org 
Division Director:  Stacey Brady,  
(520) 724-2274; sbrady@sc.pima.gov 
CASA Supervisor: Amy Brandhuber,  
Phone: 520-724-2069; abrandhuber@sc.pima.gov  
 

mailto:rstephen@citlink.net
http://www.casasupport.org/
mailto:lrobbins@courts.az.gov
mailto:mthomas@courts.az.gov
mailto:lkcroteau@yahoo.com
mailto:AHeward@courts.az.gov
http://www.pimacountycasa.org/
mailto:sbrady@sc.pima.gov
mailto:abrandhuber@sc.pima.gov


Population served: all children adjudicated dependent from the Pima County Superior Court 
who have a CASA assigned to them.  
Member: National CASA Association 
Arizona Qualified Foster Care Charitable Organization 
Supports: recruitment and retention of CASAs; grants for children, tutoring program and events 
for children. 
 
Pinal County 
Pinal Council for CASA, Inc. 
Address: Pinal Council for CASA/Foster, Inc. 
  P.O. Box 12569 
  Casa Grande, AZ 85130 
E-mail: pcci4foster@gmail.com 
Karen Debold, President   520-560-1332   
Treasurer     Carmen Auza 520-426-9313 
  caauza@peoplepc.com  
Website:  
Program Supervisor: Donna McBride, Program Supervisor  
(520) 866-4405; dmcbride@courts.az.gov  
CASA Program Coordinator: Pam Burke  
E-mail: pburke@courts.az.gov Phone: 520-866-7710 
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home placement from the Pinal 
County Superior Court  
Member: National CASA Association 
 
Yavapai County—Prescott  
Yavapai CASA for Kids Foundation 
Address: P.O. Box 12457, Prescott, AZ 86304 
President: Melissa Sikora 
Phone: 928-533-2254 (c) 
Email:          missy@yfac.org 
Contact:  Mona Stephens   Mona@yavapaicasaforkids.org 
info@yacapaicasaforkids.org 
 Phone:  928-445-0800 
Website        www.YavapaiCASAforKids.org 
CASA Coordinator: Quinci Castleberry QCastleberry@courts.az.gov 
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent from the Yavapai County (Prescott) 
Superior Court + youth under age 21 who aged out and are enrolled in the IL program 
Member: National CASA Association 
Arizona Qualified Foster Care Charitable Organization 
Supports: grants for kids, annual Gala, Holiday and Fun Run events; Keys to Success, CASA 
training, gas cards, adoption day. 
 
Yavapai County - Verde 
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Verde Valley CASA Support Council 
Address:      P.O. Box 2523, Cottonwood, AZ 86326 
President: Jayne Schwantes 
                      Jayne.b4branding@att.net 
                      697 S. Santa Fe Trail, Cornville. Az. 86325 
                        614-563-3874 
 Treasure:    Terry Schick 928-853-0653 
                     twsaz@npgcable.net 
 Website: VerdeValleyCASASupportCouncil.org 
CASA Coordinator:  
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home placement from the 
Yavapai County (Verde) Superior Court 
Arizona Qualified Charitable Organization 
 
Yuma County 
Yuma Council for CASA 
Address: P.O. Box 903, Yuma, AZ 85366-0903 
Contact: Brooke Adams-Ferguson President 
Phone: 928.246.3034 (C)   
Email: bnaflour2@gmail.com 
Facebook Listings/Yuma Council for CASA 
CASA Program Coordinator: Veronica Davis Phone: 928-314-1858 
e-mail VDavis@courts.az.gov 
Population served: all children adjudicated dependent in out of home care placement from 
Yuma County court 
Supports CASA with gas cards, holiday and recognition banquet: grants for children, travel 
expenses for foster parents 
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